AMENDMENT NO. 2

to

RISKMASTER Accelerator eXpress Access Agreement Work Order No. 7

This Amendment No. 2 to RISKMASTER Accelerator eXpress Access Agreement Work Order No. 7 Exhibit B is effective June 26, 2015, and is hereby made a part of and incorporated into RISKMASTER Accelerator eXpress Access Agreement Work Order No. 7 dated effective July 29, 2014 ("Access Agreement") by and between Computer Sciences Corporation ("CSC") and Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government ("Customer"). In the event that any provision of this Amendment and any provision of the Agreement are inconsistent or conflicting, the inconsistent or conflicting provision of this Amendment shall be and constitute an amendment of the Agreement and shall control, but only to the extent that such provision are inconsistent or conflicting with the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Access Agreement, Customer receives access to two Lines of Business;

WHEREAS, CSC and Customer wish to amend the Access Agreement to reflect three Lines of Business;

NOW THEREFORE, CSC and Customer hereby agree to amend Exhibit B of the above referenced Agreement as follows:

- 1. Exhibit B, the first bullet (Line of Business) is amended to provide that "General Claims and Vehicle Accidents is stricken and replaced with "General Claims, Vehicle Accidents and Workers Compensation."
- Exhibit B, the Assumptions Section is amended to include an additional assumption: 2.
 - "Interfaces are out of scope". •
- All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 3.

CSC and Customer certify by their undersigned authorized agents that they have read this Amendment and the Agreement and agree to be bound by their terms and conditions.

Customer

By:

CSC **Computer Sciences Corporation**

By:

(Authorized Signature) (in non-black ink, please)

(Name)

(Title)

(Execution Date)

(Name)

(Authorized Signature)

(in non-black ink, please)

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

(Title)

(Execution Date)

Patrick J Collins - INS-161-262A (MR)